## CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF EAST HAWKESBURY

## **BY-LAW NO. 2020-41**

BEING A BY-LAW TO CONFIRM THE PROCEEDINGS OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF EAST HAWKEBURY.

**WHEREAS** the *Municipal Act, 2001* grants powers to a municipality to exercise its authority under this or any other Act.

AND WHEREAS it is deemed expedient that the proceedings of the Council of the Corporation of the Township of East Hawkesbury at this meeting be confirmed and adopted by by-law.

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Corporation of the Township of East Hawkesbury orders and enacts as follows:

- 1. That the actions of the Council of the Corporation of the Township of East Hawkesbury in respect to each recommendation contained in the reports of the Department Heads and each motion and resolution passed and other action taken by the Corporation of the Township of East Hawkesbury, at this meeting held on the 8 day of June, 2020 are hereby adopted and confirmed as if all such proceedings were expressly embodied in this by-law.
- That the Mayor and proper officials of the Corporation of the Township of East Hawkesbury are hereby authorized and directed to do all things necessary to give effect to the action of the Council referred to in the proceeding section hereof.
- 3. That the Mayor and Clerk be authorized and directed to execute all documents in that behalf and to affix the corporation seal of the Corporation to all such documents.

Read a First, Second and Third Time and Passed in Open Council this 8 day of June, 2020.

	SEAL
Robert Kirby, Mayor	Luc Lalonde, Clerk-Treasurer